PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5695453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN APPLICATION NUMBER 29368990 previously recorded on Reel 050198 Frame 0153. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADDITIVE DEVICE, INC.	06/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESTOR3D, INC.	
Street Address:	311 W CORPORATION STREET	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	tate/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29638990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.233.7000

Email: IPDOCKET@MMMLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD NE

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33270-119360
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN D. STEWART
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan D. Stewart/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2019

Total Attachments: 2

505648647

source=COVERSHEET#page1.tif source=COVERSHEET#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050236 FRAME: 0291

505644005 08/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5690811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADDITIVE DEVICE, INC.	06/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESTOR3D, INC.	
Street Address: 311 W CORPORATION STREET		
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29638998	
Application Number:	29638995	
Application Number:	29638992	•••••
Application Number:	29368990 <u>29638990</u>	
Application Number:	29639000	*******
Patent Number:	10183442	
Application Number:	16209158	
Application Number:	62823224	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.233.7000

Email: IPDOCKET@MMMLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP

Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE ROAD NE

Address Line 2: 1600 ATLANTA FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN D. STEWART
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan D. Stewart/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2019

PATENT

REEL: 050236 FRAME: 0292





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ADDITIVE DEVICE,

INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"RESTOR3D, INC." ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT

8:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

ANYS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

6493663 8320 SR# 20195849007

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203171084

Date: 07-08-19

PATENT REEL: 050236 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 08/30/2019